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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
[SUNTRUST BANK | 0973012013 |[Bank: GEORGIA
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
[Name: |lADAPCO, INC. |
|Street Address: ”550 Aero Lane |
lcity: ||sanford |
|State/Country: |FLORIDA |
[Postal Code: 132771 |
[Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: FLORIDA |
[Name: |IRED RIVER SPECIALTIES, INC. |
|Street Address: H1324 N. Hearne Avenue, Suite 120 |
lcity: ||shreveport |
|State/Country: ||LouISIANA |
|Postal Code: 71107 |
[Entity Type: |CORPORATION: LOUISIANA |
IName: | TOWNSEND CHEMICAL, LLC |
|Street Address: H1324 N. Hearne Avenue, Suite 120 |
(City: ||Shreveport |
|state/Country: |[LouisiaNA |
|Postal Code: 71107 |
[Entity Type: |LLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 3415704 TANK KLEEN 414
Registration Number: 3438230 ROUX SOFT 417 FC
| “ | TRADEMARK |
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Registration Number: 3451273 TRAIL-PAK
Registration Number: 3161809 SURF AX 100
Registration Number: 3161810 ULTRA SURF 1000
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 3128637867
Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesstul, it will be sent
via US Mail.
Phone: 3128637267
Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.
Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4975.284

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jaclyn Di Grande

Signature:

fjaclyn di grande/

Date:

10/02/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP Release - SunTrust##page1.tif
source=IP Release - SunTrust#page?2.tif
source=IP Release - SunTrust#page3.tif
source=|P Release - SunTrust#page4.tif
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

September 30, 2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, SUNTRUST BANK (“Secured Party™), does hereby certify that the security interest it
holds in those certain patents, patent applications and trademarks of ADAPCO, INC., a Florida
corporation, RED RIVER SPECIALTIES, INC., a Louisiana corporation and TOWNSEND CHEMICAL,
LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (collectively, the “Companies”), pursuant to that certain
Intellectual Property Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated February 13, 2012, recorded
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 004729/0128 and Reel/Frame No.
027748/0251 (the “Security Agreement”), which patents are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed

hereto and made a part hereof, and which trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business
symbolized thereby, are more fully identified on Schedule B annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is
released and all interest in such patents, patent applications and trademarks previously assigned to
Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby reaééigned to the Companies, without

representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in
Intellectual Property to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK

B@M & Vlesy
Natpe: Christine E.Woss
Title™"Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]
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SCHEDULE A
TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY -

Owner

Patent Title

Patent
Number

Patent
Application
Number

Date Patent
Issued

Date Patent
Applied

ADAPCO, Inc.

Apparatus and
associated method for
reducing an undesired
constituent of gas
associated with
wastewater

5667558

08/501845

12/30/2003

7/13/1995

ADAPCO, Inc.

Closed-loop mosquito
insecticide delivery
system and method

6669105

09/952389

3/2/2004

9/12/2001

ADAPCO, Inc.

Hazardous materials
transfer system and
method

6698461

10/032367

10/5/2004

12/18/2001

ADAPCO, Inc.

Chemical application
and flight guidance
control system and
method

6799740

10/397040

8/9/2005

3/25/2003

ADAPCO, Inc.

Closed-loop mosquito
insecticide delivery
system and method

6926211

10/676817

11/29/2005

10/1/2003

ADAPCO, Inc.

Hazardous materials
transfer system and
method

6968871

05/578145

12/5/2006

5/16/1975

ADAPCO, Inc.

Aerial chemical
application and control
method

7143980

10/900543

5/8/2007

7/28/2004

ADAPCO, Inc.

Spray delivery system

7213772

10/837928

1/29/2008

5/3/2004

ADAPCO, Inc.

Hazardous fluids
transfer system and
method

7322384

11/059578

8/11/2009

2/16/2005

ADAPCO, Inc.

Ultra low volume
chemical delivery
system and method

7572107

- 117738002

10/19/2004

4/20/2007
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SCHEDULE B
TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Owner Registration No. | Registration Date Trademark
Red River Specialties, Inc.** 3415704 4/22/2008 TANK KLEEN 414
Red River Specialties, Inc.** 3438230 5/27/2008 ROUX SOFT 417 FC
Red River Specialties, Inc.** 3451273 6/17/2008 TRAIL-PAK
Red River Specialties, Inc.** 3161809 10/24/2006 SURF AX 100
Red River Specialties, Inc.** 3161810 10/24/2006 ULTRA SURF 1000

Each of the trademarks identified with an ** above are currently registered in the name of Townsend
Chemical, LLC, which was merged into Red River Specialties, Inc. on August 31, 2012,
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