TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNTRUST BANK		09/30/2013	Bank: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADAPCO, INC.
Street Address:	550 Aero Lane
City:	Sanford
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32771
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

Name:	RED RIVER SPECIALTIES, INC.
Street Address:	1324 N. Hearne Avenue, Suite 120
City:	Shreveport
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	71107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

Name:	TOWNSEND CHEMICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	1324 N. Hearne Avenue, Suite 120	
City:	Shreveport	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71107	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3415704	TANK KLEEN 414	
Registration Number:	3438230	ROUX SOFT 417 FC	
		TDADEMADIA	

REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0365

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3451273	TRAIL-PAK
Registration Number:	3161809	SURF AX 100
Registration Number:	3161810	ULTRA SURF 1000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.284
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
Signature:	/jaclyn di grande/
Date:	10/02/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP Release - SunTrust#page1.tif source=IP Release - SunTrust#page2.tif source=IP Release - SunTrust#page3.tif source=IP Release - SunTrust#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0366

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

September 30, 2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SUNTRUST BANK ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in those certain patents, patent applications and trademarks of ADAPCO, INC., a Florida corporation, RED RIVER SPECIALTIES, INC., a Louisiana corporation and TOWNSEND CHEMICAL, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (collectively, the "Companies"), pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated February 13, 2012, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 004729/0128 and Reel/Frame No. 027748/0251 (the "Security Agreement"), which patents are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and which trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are more fully identified on Schedule B annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interest in such patents, patent applications and trademarks previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to the Companies, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

38559287

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0367

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK

Name: Christine E. Moss

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0368

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Owner	Patent Title	Patent Number	Patent Application Number	Date Patent Issued		
ADAPCO, Inc.	Apparatus and associated method for reducing an undesired constituent of gas associated with wastewater	5667558	08/501845	12/30/2003	7/13/1995	
ADAPCO, Inc.	Closed-loop mosquito insecticide delivery system and method	6669105	09/952389	3/2/2004	9/12/2001	
ADAPCO, Inc.	Hazardous materials transfer system and method	6698461	10/032367	10/5/2004	12/18/2001	
ADAPCO, Inc.	Chemical application and flight guidance control system and method	6799740	10/397040	8/9/2005	3/25/2003	
ADAPCO, Inc.	Closed-loop mosquito insecticide delivery system and method	6926211	10/676817	11/29/2005	10/1/2003	
ADAPCO, Inc.	Hazardous materials transfer system and method	6968871	05/578145	12/5/2006	5/16/1975	
ADAPCO, Inc.	Aerial chemical application and control method	7143980	10/900543	5/8/2007	7/28/2004	
ADAPCO, Inc.	Spray delivery system	7213772	10/837928	1/29/2008	5/3/2004	
ADAPCO, Inc.	Hazardous fluids transfer system and method	7322384	11/059578	8/11/2009	2/16/2005	
ADAPCO, Inc.	Ultra low volume chemical delivery system and method	7572107	11/738002	10/19/2004	4/20/2007	

5342666v1 10/2/2013 11:45 AM

4975.284

TRADEMARK REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0369

SCHEDULE B

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Owner	Registration No.	Registration Date	Trademark
Red River Specialties, Inc.**	3415704	4/22/2008	TANK KLEEN 414
Red River Specialties, Inc.**	3438230	5/27/2008	ROUX SOFT 417 FC
Red River Specialties, Inc.**	3451273	6/17/2008	TRAIL-PAK
Red River Specialties, Inc.**	3161809	10/24/2006	SURF AX 100
Red River Specialties, Inc.**	3161810	10/24/2006	ULTRA SURF 1000

Each of the trademarks identified with an ** above are currently registered in the name of Townsend Chemical, LLC, which was merged into Red River Specialties, Inc. on August 31, 2012.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 10/02/2013